# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM726026

	SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the assignment and remove Reg. Nos. 4892759 and 5543325 from the deed of assignment previously recorded on Reel 007267 Frame 0251. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment.

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Aerospaced, LLC		02/03/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: Warehouse Goods LLC	
Street Address: 1095 Broken Sound Pkwy	
Internal Address: Suite 300	
City:	Boca Raton
State/Country: FLORIDA	
Postal Code: 33487	
Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4890318	GROOVE
Registration Number:	4890319	GROOVE BY AEROSPACED

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: jyen@pryorcashman.com **Correspondent Name:** Pryor Cashman LLP Address Line 1: 7 Times Square Address Line 2: 17969.00003

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17969.00003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Teresa Lee
SIGNATURE:	/tlee/
DATE SIGNED:	05/05/2022

# **Total Attachments: 5**source=assignment-tm-7267-0251#page1.tif source=assignment-tm-7267-0251#page2.tif source=assignment-tm-7267-0251#page3.tif source=assignment-tm-7267-0251#page4.tif

source=assignment-tm-7267-0251#page5.tif

# 900612928 04/28/2021

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM642855

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900595417

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Aerospaced, LLC		02/03/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name: Warehouse Goods LLC	
Street Address:	1095 Broken Sound Pkwy
Internal Address: Suite 300	
City:	Boca Raton
State/Country: FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33487
Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4892759	AEROSPACED
Registration Number:	4890319	GROOVE BY AEROSPACED
Registration Number:	5543325	GROOVE
Registration Number:	4890318	GROOVE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (561)288-6578

**Email:** drichmond@greenlane.com

Correspondent Name: Derek Richmond

**Address Line 1:** 1095 Broken Sound Pkwy

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Boca Raton, FLORIDA 33487

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AS-200001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Derek Richmond
SIGNATURE:	/Derek Richmond/

TRADEMARK 900612928 REEL: 007714 FRAME: 0573

DATE SIGNED:	04/28/2021	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=2021-02-03 TrademarkAssignment - Executed#page1.tif		
source=2021-02-03 TrademarkAssignment - Executed#page2.tif		
source=2021-02-03 TrademarkAssignment - Executed#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made this February 3, 2021, by and between Aerospaced,

LLC and Warehouse Goods, LLC.

**WHEREAS**, Aerospaced, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, having a principal

business address of 1095 Broken Sound Pkwy, Suite 300, Boca Raton, Florida 33487

(hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to

the United States Trademark Registrations and Applications (hereinafter collectively

referred to as the "Marks") that are listed in Exhibit A, including any and all common law

rights in and to the Marks.

WHEREAS, Assignor is desirous of assigning all right, title, and interest in and to the

Marks to Warehouse Goods, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, having a

principal business address of 1095 Broken Sound Parkway, Suite 300, Boca Raton,

Florida 33487 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), and Assignee is desirous of

acquiring all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, including any and all common

law rights in and to the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and

interest throughout the world in and to the Marks, together with all of the goodwill of the

business symbolized by said Marks and the right to recover damages, profits, and all

other remedies for all past and future infringements thereof.

1

Signed this February 3, 2021.

**ASSIGNOR** 

Aerospaced, LLC

By: Aaron LoCascio

Title: Chief Executive Officer

**ASSIGNEE** 

Warehouse Goods, LLC

Douglas Fischer

By: Douglas Fischer

#### **EXHIBIT A**

1. AEROSPACED, United States Trademark Registration No. 4,892,759, filed June

22, 2015, in Class 034 for Tobacco grinders.

2. GROOVE BY AEROSPACED, United States Trademark Registration No.

4,890,319, filed October 10, 2014, in Class 021 for Hand-operated spice

grinders.

3. GROOVE (stylized), United States Trademark Registration No. 5,543,325, filed

June 22, 2015, in Class 034 for Tobacco grinders.

4. GROOVE, United States Trademark Registration No. 4,890,318, filed October

10, 2014, in Class 021 for Hand-operated spice grinders.

5. GROOVE, European Community Registration No. 018293999, Filing date:

August 21, 2020, Registration date: January 21, 2021, Int'l classes: 021, 034 for

Class 021: Graters for kitchen use; Containers for household or kitchen use;

Class 034: Machines allowing smokers to make cigarettes by themselves.

6. GROOVE BY AEROSPACED, European Community Registration No.

13928511, Filing date: April 10, 2015, Registration Date: August 7, 2015, Int'l

class: 021 for Hand-operated spice grinders.

7. AEROSPACED, European Community Registration Application No. 018281238

Filing date: July 31, 2020, Int'l class: 034 for Tobacco grinders.

1